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Autumn Term Trimester 1: Monday 11 September 2023 - Friday 1 December 2023 - Teaching Commences for all teams (except Employability Skills Team and Sixth Form) Tuesday 13 February 2024 Thursday 25 January 2024
N N N Open Evenings: - - — Open Events:
Spring Term Trimester 2: Monday 4 December 2023 - Friday 8 March 2024 Wednesday 24 April 2024 (with careers fair) 1 May 2024
Summer Term Trimester 3: Monday 11 March 2024 - Friday 14 June 2024
GCSE Dates:(all are am only) MATHS: 16 May & 3 June 2024, ENGLISH: 23 May & 6 June 2024
1 Tuesday 22 August 2023
CPD Days 2 Wednesday 23 August 2023 The last working day before Christmas will be Wednesday 20 Dec 2023, with all staff returning on Wednesday 3 January 2024. Adult Offer
Staff Development Days: 3 29 2023 The last working day before the Easter break will be Thursday 28 March, with all staff returning on Monday 15 April 2024 Open Evenings:
4 6 March 2024 The College will be closed for 15 days Economic Closure during this academic year (PILOT)

Well Being Day - Friday 28 June 2024? TBC

Annual Leave

Periods during which Annual Leave cannot be take

From 21 August to 20 October 2023 no member of staff should take leave without the authorisation of HR Services
Leave should not be taken on staff development days (CPD Days) NOR on the Well Being day, unless in exceptional circumstances.
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